Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neil Kabani		04/19/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristar Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	492 Route 46 East	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78504682	COMFORTPEDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: chiustm@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Chalfie

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Chalfie
Signature:	/edwardjchalfie/
Date:	04/19/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0216

900023345

source=comfortpedic#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0217

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS the Assignor, Neil Khubani, an Individual of 490 Route 46 East Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark which is the subject of an intent-to-use application for which an amendment to allege use has been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows:

ComfortPedic

Serial No. 78/504,682

Filed: October 22, 2004

WHEREAS the Assignee, Tristar Products, Inc., of 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademark including the goodwill appurtenant thereto, said application and all foreign applications corresponding thereto, and all registrations resulting therefrom, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Dated: April 19, 2005

Neil Khubani

Mother

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 04/19/2005